

February 24, 2017

## To Whom It May Concern:

This letter certifies that Remember My Service Productions (RMS), a division of StoryRock, Inc., is the sole producer of the work titled, *A Time to Remember: Stories of Service, Duty, and Sacrifice.* Furthermore, RMS owns or has obtained permissions for all content found in the body of the book and has the rights to publish and distribute this content.

## Copyright Page From A Time to Remember

50th Commemoration Stories of Service, Duty, and Sacrifice Second Edition © 2017 Remember My Service Productions, a division of StoryRock, Inc. Unless credited otherwise, all photographs and copyrights herein are provided by U.S. National Archives and Records Administration (NARA). The Department of Defense 50th Anniversary of the Vietnam War Com-Committee logo is a registered trademark of the U.S. Department of Defense (DoD) and is used by permission. Its use does not constitute or imply endorsement, nor does it imply any opinions, claims, or representations by DoD, the Commemoration Committee, or the U.S. government or any private entity or enterprise. All rights reserved. No part of this book may be reproduced or distributed in any form by any means without permission from the publisher, Remember My Service Productions. RememberMyService.com Vietnam50Gift.com Library of Congress Cataloging-in-Publication Data Vietnam War 50th Commemoration A Time to Honor Stories of Service, Duty, and Sacrifice ISBN: 978-0-9863285-4-1

RMS is also working with the Iowa Department of Veterans Affairs to ensure that all state-related content (found in the first 16 pages) is used with permission.

In addition, RMS certifies it owns and holds the copyright to the documentary work titled, The Journey Home and has the rights to publish and distribute this work.

Please feel free to contact us should you have any further questions.

Sincerely,

Sharlene Hawkes

President, Remember My Service Productions

801-680-8620

shawkes@remembermyservice.com